In Remembrance of

# Arlene Leishman Jensen

Born April 18, 1931 - Paradise, Utah Died May 6, 2020 - Hyrum, Utah

## **FAMILY PRAYER**

Dale Hansen, Son-in-law

## **PALLBEARERS**

Wayne Jensen, Son

Grandsons
Brian Russon Alex Hansen Ryan Jensen
Josh Brodock Clay Buttars Skyler Jones
Logan Truong

## **HONORARY PALLBEARERS**

Mark Jensen, Son

Payton Jones, Grandson Jordan Phillips, Grandson

Great-grandsons

Miles RussonCole RussonDaxton JensenKade HansenGage RussonKarsten ButtarsKambden BrodockBode HansenKyler Jensen

In Remembrance of

# Arlene Leishman Jensen

Born April 18, 1931 - Paradise, Utah Died May 6, 2020 - Hyrum, Utah

#### **FAMILY PRAYER**

Dale Hansen, Son-in-law

#### **PALLBEARERS**

Wayne Jensen, Son

Brian Russon Alex Hansen Ryan Jensen
Josh Brodock Clay Buttars Skyler Jones
Logan Truong

# HONORARY PALLBEARERS

Mark Jensen, Son

Payton Jones, Grandson Jordan Phillips, Grandson

Great-grandsons

Miles Russon Cole Russon Daxton Jensen Kade Hansen Gage Russon Karsten Buttars Kambden Brodock Bode Hansen Kyler Jensen

## GRAVESIDE SERVICES

Tuesday, May 12, 2020 - 12:00 PM Hyrum City Cemetery Bishop Delon Brower Conducting

Opening Prayer . . . . . . . . Alex Hansen, Grandson

> Compassionate service cared for by Hyrum 5<sup>th</sup> Ward Relief Society

Dedication of Grave . . . . . . Shane Jones, Son-in-law

### GRAVESIDE SERVICES

Tuesday, May 12, 2020 - 12:00 PM Hyrum City Cemetery Bishop Delon Brower Conducting

Opening Prayer . . . . . . Alex Hansen, Grandson Speaker . . . . . . . . . . . . . Gayle Hansen, Daughter Musical Selection . . . . . . . . . . . Great-grandchildren *The Miracle* 

Dedication of Grave . . . . . Shane Jones, Son-in-law

Compassionate service cared for by Hyrum 5<sup>th</sup> Ward Relief Society



Appreciation

On behalf of the family, we wish to express their heartfelt thanks and gratitude for your many kindnesses evidenced in thought and deed and for your attendance.



Condolences and thoughts may be expressed to the family at www.allenmortuaries.net



Appreciation

On behalf of the family, we wish to express their heartfelt thanks and gratitude for your many kindnesses evidenced in thought and deed and for your attendance.



Condolences and thoughts may be expressed to the family at www.allenmortuaries.net

# In Remembrance of



Arlene Jensen
1931 - 2020

# In Remembrance of



Arlene Jensen
1931 - 2020